5/20/2024

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information
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Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:
QA Measures:
People

Name

ASPL-014-05

TOWN OF ST GERMAIN: Aquatic Invasive Boat Inspections
Aquatic Invasives Grant

Aguatic Invasives Education

COMPLETE

10/1/2004

12/31/2005

The Town of St. Germain will sponsor a project to increase the use of public awareness, as a tool, to prevent the spread of
aquatic invasives. The town will implement a volunteer based boat inspection program at all public landings in the town for
the start of the 2005 boating season. Inspection kits will be assembled (high visibility vests (to be worn by the inspectors
identifying them appropriately) and supplies as recommended at the "Clean Boats - Clean Waters" training. Coordinators from
each participating lake organization will solicit and identify volunteers to perform the inspections. Lake specific schedules will
be developed. Highest priority will be given to highest volume landings. A unique boat decal will be considered, to identify
boaters that cooperate and support of the aquatic prevention efforts. Records will be maintained regarding the dates,
locations and numbers of inspections performed and their findings will appear in a final project report.

Project activities include: 1. Purchase and assemble the five inspection kits. 2. Identify, train and determine a schedule for
volunteers of planned inspection at the town's landings. 3. Publicize this effort. 4. Support efforts to establish town and/or

county ordinances and enforcement programs (procure signs for the landings). 5. Produce a final report (paper and electronic
versions).

Grantee is TOWN OF ST GERMAIN

Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

Town of Saint Germain, GRANT_RECIPI COMPLETE 10/1/2004 12/31/2005 Town of Saint Germain

ENT
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Date
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Action

Reported By Status Comments

Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status

Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, 4/1/2004 PROPOSED

Clean Waters

Grant Awarded

ASPL-014-05Aquatic Invasive Boat 10/1/2004 COMPLETE
Inspections
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Station ID

Name Comments

Assessment Units
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WBIC
967900
971000
980000
989800
993500
994200
998400
998900
999500
1005800
1016800
1160000
1160400
1161200
1161300
1161400
1161500
1161600
1161700
1161800
1164275
1177700
1590700
1591000
1591100
1591200
1591300
1592000
1592100
1592100
1592100
1592100
1592200
1593300

Segment
1
1
1
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Local Name
Alma Lake
Beaver Lake
Deadman Lake
Hiawatha Lake
Kasomo Lake
Kuehn Lake
Little Bass Lake
Little Cloud Lake
Little Mamie Lake
Moon Lake
Shannon Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Local Water

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake
Wakefield Lake
St. Germain River
Fawn Lake

Big Saint Germain Lake
Mud Creek

Un Spring

Lake Content
Plum Creek

Plum Creek

Plum Creek

Plum Creek

Plum Creek-W. Branch

Lost Creek

Official Name
Alma Lake
Beaver Lake
Deadman Lake
Hiawatha Lake
Kasomo Lake
Kuehn Lake
Little Bass Lake
Little Cloud Lake
Little Mamie Lake
Moon Lake
Shannon Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Wakefield Lake
St Germain River
Fawn Lake

Big Saint Germain Lake
Mud Creek

Un Spring

Lake Content
Plum Creek
Plum Creek
Plum Creek
Plum Creek
West Branch Plum Creek

Lost Creek
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1593400 1 Lost Lake Lost Lake

1593500 1 Found Creek Found Creek
1593700 1 Mud Lake Mud Lake

1593800 1 Found Lake Found Lake
1593900 1 Stella Creek Stella Creek
1593900 2 Stella Creek Stella Creek
1594000 1 Stella Lake Stella Lake
1594300 1 Border Creek Border Creek
1594800 1 Un Spring Un Spring

1596300 1 Little Saint Germain Lake West Lobe Little Saint Germain Lake
1596400 1 Muskellunge Creek (T40n,R8e,524,Nwse,64) Muskellunge Creek
5510298 1 Un Spring Unnamed

5510834 1 Local Water Unnamed

5510979 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date

End Date

End Date



