General Project Information

Project ID:	ASPL-014-05
Name:	TOWN OF ST GERMAIN: Aquatic Invasive Boat Inspections
Туре:	Aquatic Invasives Grant
Subtype:	Aquatic Invasives Education
Status:	COMPLETE
Start Date:	10/1/2004
End Date:	12/31/2005
Purpose:	The Town of St. Germain will sponsor a project to increase the use of pu aquatic invasives. The town will implement a volunteer based boat inspe the start of the 2005 boating season. Inspection kits will be assembled (h identifying them appropriately) and supplies as recommended at the "Cle

The Town of St. Germain will sponsor a project to increase the use of public awareness, as a tool, to prevent the spread of aquatic invasives. The town will implement a volunteer based boat inspection program at all public landings in the town for the start of the 2005 boating season. Inspection kits will be assembled (high visibility vests (to be worn by the inspectors identifying them appropriately) and supplies as recommended at the "Clean Boats - Clean Waters" training. Coordinators from each participating lake organization will solicit and identify volunteers to perform the inspections. Lake specific schedules will be developed. Highest priority will be given to highest volume landings. A unique boat decal will be considered, to identify boaters that cooperate and support of the aquatic prevention efforts. Records will be maintained regarding the dates, locations and numbers of inspections performed and their findings will appear in a final project report.

Project activities include: 1. Purchase and assemble the five inspection kits. 2. Identify, train and determine a schedule for volunteers of planned inspection at the town's landings. 3. Publicize this effort. 4. Support efforts to establish town and/or county ordinances and enforcement programs (procure signs for the landings). 5. Produce a final report (paper and electronic versions).

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOWN OF ST GERMAIN

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

Peopl	e
-------	---

Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Town of Saint Germain,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	COMPLETE	10/1/2004	12/31/2005	Town of Saint Germain	

Project Statuses

Date	Reported By	Status Co	omments					
Actions								
Action		Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status			
Watercraft Insp Clean Waters	pections Clean Boats,		4/1/2004		PROPOSED			
Grant Awarded	ł	ASPL-014-05Aquatic Invasive Boat Inspections	10/1/2004		COMPLETE			

Monitoring Stations

Station ID	Name	Comments
Assessment Units		

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name
967900	1	Alma Lake	Alma Lake
971000	1	Beaver Lake	Beaver Lake
980000	1	Deadman Lake	Deadman Lake
989800	1	Hiawatha Lake	Hiawatha Lake
993500	1	Kasomo Lake	Kasomo Lake
994200	1	Kuehn Lake	Kuehn Lake
998400	1	Little Bass Lake	Little Bass Lake
998900	1	Little Cloud Lake	Little Cloud Lake
999500	1	Little Mamie Lake	Little Mamie Lake
1005800	1	Moon Lake	Moon Lake
1016800	1	Shannon Lake	Shannon Lake
1160000	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
1160400	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
1161200	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
1161300	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
1161400	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
1161500	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
1161600	1	Local Water	Unnamed
1161700	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
1161800	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
1164275	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
1177700	1	Wakefield Lake	Wakefield Lake
1590700	1	St. Germain River	St Germain River
1591000	1	Fawn Lake	Fawn Lake
1591100	1	Big Saint Germain Lake	Big Saint Germain Lake
1591200	1	Mud Creek	Mud Creek
1591300	1	Un Spring	Un Spring
1592000	1	Lake Content	Lake Content
1592100	1	Plum Creek	Plum Creek
1592100	2	Plum Creek	Plum Creek
1592100	3	Plum Creek	Plum Creek
1592100	4	Plum Creek	Plum Creek
1592200	1	Plum Creek-W. Branch	West Branch Plum Creek
1593300	1	Lost Creek	Lost Creek

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

1593400	1		Lost Lake				Lost	Lake				
1593500	1		Found Creek				Four	Found Creek				
1593700	1		Mud Lake				Mud	Lake				
1593800	1		Found Lake				Four	nd Lake				
1593900	1		Stella Creek Stella Stell				Stella	a Creek				
1593900	2		Stella Creek				Stella	a Creek				
1594000	1		Stella Lake			Stella	Stella Lake					
1594300	1		Border Creek				Bord	er Creek				
1594800	1		Un Spring				Un S	pring				
1596300	1		Little Saint Ger	main Lake West L	obe		Little	Saint Ge	rmain Lake			
1596400	1		Muskellunge C	reek (T40n,R8e,S2	24,Nws	e,64)	Musł	kellunge (Creek			
5510298	1		Un Spring				Unna	amed				
5510834	1		Local Water				Unna	amed				
5510979	1		Local Water				Unna	Unnamed				
Lab Account C	odes											
Account Code		Descripti	on							Start Date	End Date	
Forms												
Form Code		Form	Name									
Methods												
Method Code		Meth	od Description									
Fieldwork Ever	nts											
Start Date	Status		Field ID	Stat	tion ID	St	tation Na	me				
Documents												
Title Description				Author			Publishe	d Comme	nts			
Budget												
Combined Budge	ets:											
Combined WSLH	ł:											
Combined Total:		:	\$0.00									
Funding												
Organization				Source		Туре			Amoun	t Start Date	End Date	
				I S AS ALLE LAND						- NTOPT 11040		